

## THE CEYLON GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY

No. 10,084 — MONDAY, MARCH 13, 1950

Published by Authority

## PART I: SECTION (I) - GENERAL

## Government Notifications

The Ceylon (Parliamentary Elections) Order in Council, 1946

Election of a Member of the House of Representatives for the Electoral District No. 32, Maskeliya, in pursuance of a Notice under Section 24 (2) of the Ceylon (Constitution) Order in Council, 1946, and Section 27 of the Ceylon (Parliamentary Elections) Order in Council, 1946, published in Government Gazette No. 10,060 of January 6, 1950

IT is hereby notified under section 50 of the Ceylon (Parliamentary Elections) Order in Council, 1946, that Abdul Aziz has been elected as a member of the House of Representatives for Electoral District No. 32, Maskeliya.

Colombo, March 13, 1950.

V. L. WIRASINHA, Commissioner of Parliamentary Elections.